JUL 2 9 2003 &

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

7-29-03

08-04-2003



102515528

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) FAIEN	ISUNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) Hideaki OKADA	Name: Kanzaki Kokyukoki Mfg. Co., Ltd.
2) Masura IIDA 3) Katsumoto MIZUKAWA	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2-18-1, Inadera, Amagasaki-shi
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ yes ☑ no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Hyogo State: Zip Code: 661-0981
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Country: JAPAN Additional names & addresses attached? □ yes ☑ no
Execution Date: 1) April 19, 2003, 2) April 19, 2003; and 3) April 22, 2003.	
4. Application number or patent number:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application isN/A	
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No(s).
10/421,907	
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☑ no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: c/o Albert L. Ferro, Esq.	☑ Enclosed
Atty. Docket No. 0666.2030000/TGD/ALF	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	19-0036
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Albert L. Ferro July 29, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 44,679	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

SKGF_DC1:158849.1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Hideaki OKADA, Masaru IIDA and Katsumoto MIZUKAWA		
	, the undersigned hereby	
sell(s) and assign(s) to _	KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO.,LTD.	
(the Assignee) their entire	re right, title and interest	
check applicabi	e box(es)	
in the invention(s) know	n as Hydrostatic Transmission	
Apr. 24, 2003 reissues extensions, ren of the term or terms for named Assignee the san The undersign reissue, reexamination applications as the Assig	for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on	
every way possible in of	on(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in staining evidence and going forward with such interference. Ed hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that secuted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.	
The undersigned Registration No. 25,688 Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32,831 1100 New York Aven	d hereby grant(s) Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,02l, Samuel L. Fox, Registration No. 30,353, David K.S. stration No. 31,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire, and Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX, ue, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert on this assignment ally further to be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date: 19 APR. 26	Signature of Inventor: Hillender Clinician	
Date: 19 APA. 201	Signature of Inventor: Astromete Migukaina	
Date: 22 APR 200	Signature of Inventor: Thasam Anda	
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	

° 1993 Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox

RECORDED: 07/29/2003

FORM25,WP5

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0004